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2018-19 
SPECIAL EDUCATION CONTACT LIST 

 
Cara Schukoske, Executive Director 

cara.schukoske@sdcoe.net  
(858) 292-3774 

FAX (858) 569-5381 
 

Renée Zartner, Administrative Assistant III 
rzartner@sdcoe.net 
(858) 292-3560 

 
 
 
 Director Phone/Fax Page 
 
East County SELPA  Heather DiFede  (619) 590-3920  1 
  hdifede@sdcoe.net   FAX 579-7699 
 
Early Education Programs  Lucia Garay  (858) 292-3801  3 
  lgaray@sdcoe.net    FAX 569-5394 
 
North Coastal SELPA  Theresa Kurtz  (760) 761-5111  4 
  theresa.kurtz@sdcoe.net   FAX 471-2008 
 
North Inland SELPA  Jaime Tate-Symons  (760) 788-4671  8 
  jtate@sdcoe.net     FAX 788-4681 
 
Poway SELPA  Greg Mizel  (858) 521-2823 10 
  gmizel@powayusd.com    FAX 485-1501 
 
San Diego Unified SELPA  Sarah Ott  (619) 725-7650 12 
  sott@sandi.net    FAX 725-7246 
 
South County SELPA  Russell Coronado  (619) 470-5224 15 
  rcoronado@sdcoe.net    FAX 470-5266 
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EAST COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA    TELEPHONE  
 
  
Heather DiFede, Executive Director East County SELPA Office  (619) 590-3920 
hdifede@sdcoe.net 924 East Main Street  FAX 
 El Cajon CA  92021  (619) 579-7699 
 
Alicia Santiago, Administrative Assistant III  (619) 590-3979 
alicia.santiago@sdcoe.net  
 
 
Fred Fox, Program Specialist (ffox@sdcoe.net)  (619) 590-3920 
 
DISTRICT CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
     
 
Alpine Union Bobbi Burkett, Asst. Supt. 2001 Tavern Road (619) 445-0802 
 Human Resources/Stud Services Alpine CA  91901-9401 FAX 
 bburkett@alpineschools.net    (619) 445-7045 
  
Barona Indian Charter School Austin McKeever 1095 Barona Road (619) 443-0948 
 Administrator Lakeside CA  92040-1599 FAX 
 amckeever@barona-nsn.gov   (619) 443-7280 
 
Cajon Valley Jenine Henry, Director P.O. Box 1007 (619) 588-3265 
 Special Education El Cajon CA  92022-1007 FAX 
 henryj@cajonvalley.net    (619) 588-3673 
 
Dehesa Nancy Hauer, Superintendent 4612 Dehesa Road (619) 444-2161 
 Special Education  El Cajon CA  92019-2922 FAX 
 nancy.hauer@dehesasd.net    (619) 444-2105 
 
Grossmont Union High Rose Tagnesi, Director P.O. Box 1043 (619) 644-8105 
 Special Education La Mesa CA  91944-1043 FAX 
 rtagnesi@guhsd.net   (619) 698-5648 



 

2 

 
EAST COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (Cont.)  
 
DISTRICT CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
 
 
Jamul-Dulzura Kara Trudgeon, 14581 Lyons Valley Road (619) 669-7952 
 Pupil Services Coordinator Jamul CA  91935-3324 FAX 
 ktrudgeon@jdusd.org    (619) 669-0254 
  
La Mesa-Spring Valley Deann Ragsdale 4750 Date Avenue (619) 668-5700 X6202 
 Assistant Superintendent La Mesa CA  91942-9214 FAX 
 Deann.ragsdale@lmsvschools.org    (619) 668-8398 
  
Lakeside Union Christine Sinatra 12335 Woodside Ave. (619) 390-2620 
 Director of Special Education Lakeside CA  92040--3015 FAX 
 csinatra@lsusd.net    (619) 390-2597 
 
Lemon Grove Sergio Campos, Director 8025 Lincoln Street (619) 825-5623 
 Special Education Lemon Grove CA  91945-2515 FAX 
 scampos@lemongrovesd.net    (619) 825-5662 
  
Mountain Empire Bill Dennett, Director 3291 Buckman Springs Road (619) 473-8869 X350 
 Special Education Pine Valley CA  91962-4003 FAX 
 bdennett@meusd.k12.ca.us   (619) 473-9562 
  
Santee Mimi McGinty, Director 9625 Cuyamaca Street (619) 258-2365 
 Special Education/Pupil Services Santee CA  92071-2674 FAX 
 mimi.mcginty@santeesd.net    (619) 258-2367 
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EARLY EDUCATION PROGRAMS AND SERVICES   TELEPHONE 
 
 
Lucia Garay, Executive Director San Diego County Office of Education  (858) 292-3801 
lgaray@sdcoe.net  6401 Linda Vista Rd, Rm. 315    FAX 
 San Diego CA 92111   (858) 569-5394 
 
DesMonae Gipson, Administrative Assistant III   (858) 292-3700 
desmonae.gipson@sdcoe.net  
    
 
 
AREA  CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
     
North Region Renee Welch 255 Pico Avenue, Suite 101 (760) 761-5510 
 Program Manager San Marcos CA  92069 FAX 
 renee.welch@sdcoe.net    (760) 591-3510 
 
 Hope Michel 
 Program Manager 255 Pico Avenue, Suite 101 (760) 761-5180 
 hope.michel@sdcoe.net San Marcos CA  92069  
    
South Region Donna Santini 800 National City Blvd. Room 220 (619) 470-5263 
 Program Manager National City CA  91950 FAX 
 donna.santini@sdcoe.net    (619) 336-1914 
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NORTH COASTAL CONSORTIUM FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION   TELEPHONE 
 
     
Theresa Kurtz, Executive Director North Coastal Consortium for Special Education (760) 761-5111 
theresa.kurtz@sdcoe.net   255 Pico Avenue, Suite 220  FAX 
 San Marcos CA 92069  (760) 471-2008 
 
Willow Miller, Administrative Assistant III   (760) 761-5113 
willow.miller@sdcoe.net  
 
 
Alicia Alvarez, Coordinator (alicia.alvarez@sdcoe.net)    (760) 761-5116 
Lorraine Wyant, Coordinator (lwyant@sdcoe.net)   (760) 761-5117 
Stephen Gotowala, Principal/Coord. (stephen.gotowala@sdcoe.net)    (760) 547-2807 
Heather Chamberlain, Vice Principal (hchamberlain@sdcoe.net)   ((760) 331-5429 
 
 
Mark Curtis, Special Education Financial Analyst (mcurtis@sdcoe.net)   (760) 761-5118 
Julie Cole, Mental Health Case Manager (julie.cole@sdcoe.net)    (760) 761-5123 
Tami Peddie-Musser, Mental Health Case Manager (tpeddie-musser@sdcoe.net)  (760) 761-5124 
 
Jeff Adams, Program Specialist/Assistive Technology (jradams@sdcoe.net)  (760) 761-5125 
Shauna Schmoke, Program Specialist (shauna.schmoke@sdcoe.net)   (760) 761-5112 
Denise Hernandez, Program Specialist/Assistive Technology (denise.hernandez@sdcoe.net)  (760) 761-5127 
Gilian Ostrowsky, Program Specialist (gostrowsky@carlsbad.net) or (gilian.ostrowsky@sdcoe.net) (760) 331-5019 
Jamie Salter, Program Specialist (jamie.salter@eusd.net) or (jsalter@sdcoe.net)  (760) 944-4300 X1125 
Dawn Shirvanian, Program Specialist/Assistive Technology (dawn.shirvanian@sdcoe.net) (760) 761-5126 
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NORTH COASTAL CONSORTIUM FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION (Cont.)  
 
DISTRICT  CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
 
 
Bonsall Unified Julie Hong, Director 31505 Old River Road (760) 631-5218 
 Special Education Bonsall CA 92003-0003 FAX 
 julie.hong@bonsallusd.com   (760) 631-5219 
 
Cardiff Ashley Smithey, Director 1888 Montgomery Avenue (760) 632-5894 
 Special Education Cardiff CA  92007-2399 FAX 
 ashley.smithey@cardiffschools.net   (760) 942-5831 
 
Carlsbad Unified Tim Evanson, Director 6225 El Camino Real (760) 331-5016 
 Pupil Personnel Services Carlsbad CA  92009 FAX 
 tevanson@carlsbadusd.net   (760) 331-6951 
  
Del Mar Union Lori Cummins, Director 11232 El Camino Real, Ste. 100 (858) 755-9301 X3694 
 Student Services San Diego CA  92130 FAX 
 lcummins@dmusd.org    (858) 755-4361 
  
Encinitas  Maria Waskin, Director 101 S. Rancho Santa Fe Road (760) 944-4300 X1131 
 Pupil Personnel Services Encinitas CA  92024-4308 FAX 
 maria.waskin@eusd.net    (760) 942-9471 
  
Fallbrook Union Elementary  Leonard Rodriguez, Executive Dir.  321 N. Iowa Street (760) 731-5413 
 Pupil Personnel Services Fallbrook CA  92028-2108 FAX 
 lmrodriguez@fuesd.org   (760) 723-2186 
   
Fallbrook Union High Melissa Marovich 2234 S. Stagecoach Lane (760) 723-6332 X6298 
 Student Services Fallbrook CA  92028-0368 FAX 
 mmarovich@fuhsd.net    (760) 723-8263 
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NORTH COASTAL CONSORTIUM FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION (Cont.) 
  
DISTRICT  CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
 
 
Oceanside Unified James Wood, Director 2080 Mission Avenue (760) 966-7864 
 Special Education Oceanside CA  92054-2391 FAX 
 james.wood@oside.us    (760) 439-8095 
 

Rancho Santa Fe Jeremy Owen, Director P.O. Box 809 (858) 756-1141 X606 
 Special Education Rancho Santa Fe CA 92067-0809 FAX 
 jeremyo@rsf.k12.ca.us    (858) 759-0712 
 

San Dieguito Union High Tiffany Hazlewood, Director 710 Encinitas Blvd. (760) 753-6491 X5556 
 Student Services Encinitas CA 92024-3357 FAX 
 meredith.wadley@sduhsd.net    (760) 634-0676 
  

San Marcos Unified Dawn Dully, Executive Dir. 255 Pico Avenue Suite #250 (760) 752-1223 
 Special Education San Marcos CA 92069-4076 FAX 
 dawn.dully@smusd.org    (760) 471-1888 
  

Solana Beach Page McKennett, Director 309 N. Rios Avenue (858) 794-7124 
 Pupil Services/Special Education Solana Beach CA 92075-1298 FAX  
 pagemckennett@sbsd.k12.ca.us   (858) 794-7127 
  

Vallecitos Maritza Koeppen, Superintendent  5211 Fifth Street (760) 728-7092 X229 
 mkoeppen@vallecitossd.net  Fallbrook CA 92028-9796 FAX 
   (760) 728-7712 
    
Vista Unified Rebecca Nobriga, Executive Dir.  1234 Arcadia Avenue (760) 726-2170 X92902 
 Special Education Vista CA 92084-3404 FAX 
 rebeccanobriga@vistausd.org    (760) 941-4524 
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NORTH COASTAL CONSORTIUM FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION (Cont.)  
 
DISTRICT  CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
 
     
North County Academy Stephen Gotowala, Principal 1640 Magnolia Avenue (760) 547-2807 
 stephen.gotowala@sdcoe.net Carlsbad CA 92008 FAX 
   (760) 547-2801 
 
 Heather Chamberlain, V. Principal 1640 Magnolia Avenue (760) 331-5429 
 hchamberlain@sdcoe.net  Carlsbad, CA 92008 FAX 
   (760) 547-2881 
 
NCCSE Theresa Kurtz 255 Pico Avenue, Suite 220 (760) 761-5111 
 theresa.kurtz@sdcoe.net  San Marcos CA 92069 FAX 
    (760) 471-2008 
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NORTH INLAND SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA  TELEPHONE 
 
   
Jaime Tate-Symons, Senior Director North Inland SELPA Office  (760) 788-4671 
jtate@sdcoe.net   1710 Montecito Road  FAX 
 Ramona CA 92065  (760) 788-4681 
  
Kris Knudsen, Business Support Assistant (kknudsen@sdcoe.net)    (760) 788-4671  
Audrey Weed, Coordinator, Special Education (audrey.weed@sdcoe.net)    (760) 788-4671 
Mark Curtis, Special Education Financial Analyst (mcurtis@sdcoe.net)    (760) 761-5118 
  
 
 
DISTRICT  CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
     
     
Borrego Springs Unified Mark Stevens 1315 Palm Canyon Drive  (760) 767-5357 
 Superintendent  Borrego Springs CA 92004-5003 FAX 
 mstevens@bsusd.net   (760) 767-5999 
    
 
Escondido Union Meggan Lokken 2310 Aldergrove Avenue (760) 432-2106 
 Director Special Education Escondido CA 92029 FAX 
 mlokken@eusd.org   (760) 489-6431 
   
   
Escondido Union High Sherri Pedersen 302 No. Midway Drive (760) 291-3255 
 Director Special Education Escondido CA 92027-2741 FAX 
 spedersen@euhsd.org   (760) 480-3029 
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NORTH INLAND SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (Cont.) 
 
DISTRICT  CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
     
 
Julian Union Scot Copeland P.O. Box 337 (760) 765-0661 X145 
 Principal Julian CA 92036-0337 FAX 
 copeland@juesd.net    (760) 765-0220 
 
Julian Union High Patrick Hefflin P.O. Box 417 (760) 765-0606 X102 
 Superintendent 1656 Hwy 78 FAX 
 phefflin@juhsd.org  Julian CA 92036-4017 (760) 765-2926 
 
Ramona Unified Eileen Highley 720 Ninth Street (760) 787-2040 
 Director Pupil Services Ramona CA 92065-2399 FAX 
 ehighley@ramonausd.net    (760) 788-5389 
  
San Pasqual Union Mark Burroughs 15305 Rockwood Road (760) 745-4931 
 Superintendent Escondido CA 92027-6500 FAX 
 mark.burroughs@sanpasqualunion.net  (760) 745-2473 
 
Spencer Valley Julie Weaver P.O. Box 159 (760) 765-0336 
 Superintendent/Principal Santa Ysabel CA 92070-0159 FAX 
 julie@svesd.net  (760) 765-3135 
 
Valley Center-Pauma Unified Doyan Howard 28751 Cole Grade Road (760) 749-0464 X263 
 Director Special Education Valley Center CA 92082-9798 FAX 
 howard.do@vcpusd.org   (760) 749-1208 
  
Warner Unified David MacLeod P.O. Box 8 (760) 782-3517 X17 
 Superintendent Warner Springs CA 92086-0008 FAX 
 david.macleod@warnerusd.net  (760) 782-9117 
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POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA TELEPHONE 
  
             
Greg Mizel (gmizel@powayusd.com)    15250 Avenue of Science     (858) 521- 2823 
Assistant Superintendent,    San Diego, CA 92128-3406     FAX 
Student Support Services            (858) 485-1501 
  
Maria Amaya, Administrative Assistant          (858) 521-2819 
mamaya@powayusd.com  
   
 
      
Jodi Payne (jpayne@powayusd.com)            (858) 521-2816 
Director, Special Education  
 
Sherri Miller (shmiller@powayusd.com)           (858) 521-2822 
Assistant Director, Special Education 
 
Monica Gideon (mgideon@powayusd.com)          (858) 521-2800 X2818 
Program Specialist 
 
Jill Gonzalez (jgonzalez@powayusd.com)          (858) 521-2800 X2211 
Program Specialist, Educationally Related Mental Health Services 
 
Patrice James (pjames@powayusd.com)           (858) 521-2800 X2814 
Program Specialist 
 
Debra Kimble-Manalo (dkimble-manalo@powayusd.com)        (858) 521-2800 X2214 
Program Specialist 
 
Tiffany King (tiking@powayusd.com)           (858) 521-2800 X2815 
Program Specialist, Workability/TPP/Transition/CASEMIS  
 
Diana Loiewski (dloiewski@powayusd.com)           (858) 521-2800 X2726 
Program Specialist 
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POWAY UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA (Cont.) 
 
Judy Monday (jmonday@powayusd.com )          (858) 484-8661 X3723 
Program Specialist 
 
Sara Nielsen (snielsen@powayusd.com)          (858) 521-2800 X2213 
Program Specialist 
 
Alissa Olson (aolson@powayusd.com)           (858) 521-2800 X2210 
Program Specialist 
 
Heather Schauder (hschauder@powayusd.com)          (858) 521-2800 X2813 
Program Specialist 

Michelle Jilly (mjilly@powayusd.com)            (858) 521-2800 X2210 
Program Specialist 
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SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT   TELEPHONE  
 
 
Sarah Ott 
Executive Director Special Education 
sott@sandi.net 
 
Sandra Salom, Administrative Assistant 
ssalom@sandi.net  
 
 
Andrea Vinson (avinson@sandi.net)   
Director of Instruction/School Support, 
Special Education 
 
Lisa Dreyer (ldreyer@sandi.net) 
Director of Operations ADA/504, IEP 
Compliance, Facilities, Transportation, CDE, 
SELPA Reporting, ESY 
 
 
 

Eugene Brucker Education Center 
4100 Normal Street, Annex 6a 
San Diego CA 92103 
 

(619) 725-7650 
FAX 
(619) 727-7246 
 
(619) 725-5653 
 
 
 
(619) 725-7327 
 
 
(619) 725-7389 

SCHOOL PROGRAM MANGERS 
   
Program Manager Area 3 & 4 
Kearny, Mission Bay, Hoover,  
Crawford, Henry, Scripps Ranch 
 

Marco Samaniego 
msamaniego@sandi.net     

(619) 725-7084 
 

Program Manager Area 1 & HS 
Lincoln, Serra, Pt Loma & all High Schools 
   

Jaime Milton 
jmilton@sandi.net  
 
 

(619) 725-7697 

Program Manager Area 2 & 5 
Mira Mesa, Morse, University, Clairemont, 
La Jolla, San Diego, Madison 

Heather Medei-Martin 
hmedeimartin@sandi.net  

(619) 725-7238 
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SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (Cont.)  
 
 

 

Program Manager / Instructional 
Program and Supports: ECSE, 
Supplemental Supports, Alternative & 
Transitional Placements, PPPSS 
 

Beth O'Riley (TOC) 
boriley@sandi.net  
 

(858) 490-8500 

 
Program Manager / Due Process & 
Mediation: Dispute Resolution, Due 
Process Compliance, ADR 
 

Jennifer Parks-Orozco 
jparks-orozco@sandi.net 
 

 
(619) 725-7794 

DEPARTMENT MANAGER/CONTACT TELEPHONE 
 

Ombudspersons (for complaint resolution 
and support) 

 

Brett Shuttleworth 
bshuttleworth@sandi.net  

 
(619) 209-4594 
 

Program Manager / Specialized Services 
& Supports: ABA/BSR, STARS, Pro-ACT, 
NPS, PBIS  

Ed Baisley 
edbaisley@sandi.net  
 
 

(619) 725-8080 
            

Program Manager / Mental Health 
Resource Center: 
Individual/Parent Counseling,  
Behavior Intervention, I & RTC MHRC, 
Interdisciplinary Review Team 
 

Aidee Angulo 
aangulo@sandi.net  
 
 
 
 

(858) 573-2227 
 
 
 
 
 

Program Manager / Related Services:  
Psychologists; Speech Pathologists; 
Adapted PE; Occupational Therapists; 
Visually Impaired; Hearing Impaired; 
Audiology; Braille Specialists; DHH 
Interpreters/Transcribers and Note-
takers 
 

Jeff MacCuish 
jmaccuish@sandi.net   
 
 
 
 
 

(858) 573-5941 
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SAN DIEGO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT (Cont.)  
 
DEPARTMENT MANAGER/CONTACT TELEPHONE 
 
Principal / Riley, Unified Day, New Dawn, 
Marcy School 
 
Principal / Whittier School 

Pamela Busch - Principal 
 pbusch@sandi.net  
 
Rachel Page 
rpage@sandi.net  

(858) 496-8205 
 
 
(858) 490-2770 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Principal / TRACE (Transition Resources 
for Adult Community Education) 

 

 
Amy Perez  
aperez@sandi.net  
 
 
 

 
(619) 574-1073 X2102 
FAX 
(619) 574-1075 
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SOUTH COUNTY SPECIAL EDUCATION LOCAL PLAN AREA  TELEPHONE   
 
  
Russell Coronado, Executive Director South County SELPA Office  (619) 470-5224 
rcoronado@sdcoe.net  800 National City Blvd., Suite 202  FAX 
 National City CA  91950  (619) 470-5266  
 
Donna Judge, Administrative Assistant III  (619) 470-5223 
dljudge@sdcoe.net   
 
 
DISTRICT  CONTACT PERSON ADDRESS TELEPHONE 
 
Chula Vista Elementary Sharon Casey, Exec. Director 84 East “J” Street (619) 425-9600 X1701 
 Special Education/Pupil Services Chula Vista CA 91910-6199 FAX 
 sharon.casey@cvesd.org   585-0976 
  
Coronado Unified Niamh Foley, Director 555 “D” Avenue (619) 522-8932 
 Students Services  Coronado CA 92118-1714 FAX 
 niamh.foley@coronadousd.net   (619) 437-4928 
  
National Meghann O’Connor, Director 1500 “N” Avenue (619) 336-7742 X7740 
 Special Education National City CA 91950-4827 FAX 
 moconnor@nsd.us  (619) 336-7551 
  
San Ysidro Oscar Madera, Interim Director 4350 Otay Mesa Road (619) 428-4476 X3092 
 Special Education San Ysidro CA 92173-1685 FAX 
 oscar.madera@sysd.k12.ca.us   (619) 428-6473 
  
South Bay Union Bruce Cochrane, Director 601 Elm Avenue (619) 628-1660 
 Special Education Imperial Beach CA 91932-2098 FAX 
 bcochrane@sbusd.org   (619) 628-1669 
 
Sweetwater Union High  Carrie Rea, Director 670 “L” Street, Ste. A (619) 407-6300 
 Special Support Services Chula Vista CA 91911 FAX 
 carrie.rea@sweetwaterschools.org  (619) 427-8794  


